Sheet no. 1
MLCC PART NUMBER CODES
HOW TO ORDER
For values below 10 pF, use "R" in place of decimal point, e.g., 4.7pF=4R7
Administrator
线条
Administrator
线条
Administrator
线条
Administrator
线条
Administrator
线条
Administrator
线条
WIN7
打字机
此商品编号的参数规格是： 10nF (103) ±10% 1KV
1210B103K102CT/1210
WIN7
打字机
Sheet no. 2
X7R SERIAL PRODUCTS SPECIFICATIONS
Above product satisfies the requirements as follow
NO. Test Items Test Condition  Requirements
1. Visual &Mechanical  • No remarkable defect.
• Dimensions to conform to individual specification
sheet.
2. Capacitance 1.0±0.2Vrms，1KHz±10% • Shall not exceed the limits given in the detailed
spec.
3. Dissipation factor 1.0±0.2Vrms，1KHz±10% • ≤2.5% Rated voltage : ≥50V
• ≤3.5% Rated voltage : 25V, 16V
• ≤5.0% Rated g voltage : 10V
• To apply voltage(<50V) : 250％ of rated
voltage for 1~5 sec.
• Charge & discharge current less than 50mA
No evidence of damage or flash over during test. 4. Dielectric strength
100V
200V ~ 300V
500V ~ 999V
1000V ~ 3000V
Cut off, set at 10mA
TEST=15
RAMP=0
100V ≥ 3 times V DC
200V ~ 300V ≥ 2 times V DC
500V~ 999V ≥ 1.5 times V DC
1000V ~ 3000V ≥ 1.2 times V DC
To apply rated voltage for max. 120sec. 10GΩ MIN. or 500Ω-F MIN. , whichever is smaller.
Rated Voltage:
100V ~ 500V
To apply rated voltage > 10GΩ
5. Insulation resistance
Rated Voltage:
> 500V
To apply 500V*60sec >10GΩ
6. Temperature
coefficient
With no electrical load -55 ~ 125°C at 25°C Within ±15％.
7. Bending test  • The middle part of substrate shall be
pressurized by means of the pressurizing rod
at a rate of about 1 mm per second until the